POLICE & CRIME
COMMISSIONER

| PCC DECISION | REF 2016/015

| Decision Title: North Somerset Police Centre Exception

Decision summary:

The OPCC and Chief Officer Group have approved the budget increase to complete
the build of the new North Somerset Police Centre at Weston Gateway.

Background or reference to supporting papers:

Due to growing confidence in the construction market the cost for the build at
Weston Gateway for the new North Somerset Police Centre (NSPC) has increased
and budget has been approved to grow from £2,782,287.00 to £3,257,487.00 for the
complete construction and migration into the new facility. The occupation date for the
new facility has moved to March 2017.

Avon and Somerset Police & Crime Commissioner
| confirm | have considered whether or not | have any declarations of disclosable
interest in this matter. Any such interests are disclosed.

The above request has my approval.
' Date

gm/{m 2[bfi6 .

Police & Crime Commissioner for Avon & Somerset

CFO Signature Date IS /3u~—/,
ed or presented for approval by

C‘S%w/

occcrFo

™

Other relevant lead officer as required Date
(e.g PCC CEO, COG lead)

WCL CED  _ SRumrh “Pomlly

Job title name signature




